Reinhard Schwienhorst  1
Curriculum Vitae
Reinhard Schwienhorst
Professor
Department of Physics and Astronomy
3241 Biomedical and Physical Sciences
Michigan State University
East Lansing, MI 48824-1116

• Differential measurement of the WbWb production in the dilepton channel using full
Run 2 data, ATLAS Collaboration, to be submitted to JHEP (EB chair).
• Measurement of tt cross-section and tt/Z cross-section ratio at sqrt(s) = 13.6 TeV,
ATLAS Collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 848 (2024) 138376, arXiv:2308.09529 (EB chair).
• Single-top t-channel production cross-section at sqrt(s) = 5.02 TeV, ATLAS
Collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 854 (2024) 138726, arXiv:2310.01518 (2023) (EB member).
• Measurement of the t\bar{t} production cross-section in pp collisions at sqrt{s}=5.02
TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS Collaboration, JHEP 06 (2023) 138 (EB chair).
• Measurement of tt cross-section and tt/Z cross-section ratio at sqrt(s) = 13.6 TeV,
ATLAS Collaboration, Phys. Let. B 848 (2024) 138376 (EB chair).
• Search for vector-boson resonances decaying into a top quark and a bottom quark
using pp collisions at sqrt{s} = 13 TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS Collaboration,
JHEP12(2023)073 (Contact editor, analyzer, student supervisor).
• Search for vector boson resonances decaying to a top quark and a bottom quark in
the hadronic final state using pp collisions at √s=13 TeV with the ATLAS detector,
ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2021-043 (2021) (editor, analyzer, student
supervisor).
• Measurement of the ttbar production cross-section in the lepton+jets channel at
sqrt{s}=13 TeV with the ATLAS experiment, ATLAS Collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 810
(2020) 135797 (EB chair).
• Combinations of single-top-quark production cross-section measurements
and |Vtb| determinations at √s 7 and 8 TeV with the ATLAS and CMS experiments,
ATLAS and CMS collaborations, JHEP 05 (2019) 088 (Contact editor, main analyzer).
• Search for W’ to tb decays in the hadronic final state using pp collisions at
sqrt{s}=13 TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS Collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 781
(2018) 327 (analyzer, student supervisor).
• Search for a resonance decaying to a top and a b in the 1 lepton final state, ATLAS
Collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 788 (2019) 347 (analyzer, student supervisor).
• Search for W→tb in the in the all-hadronic final state in √s = 13 TeV pp collision
with the ATLAS Detector, ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2017-082 (2017)
(analyzer, student supervisor).
• Measurements of top-quark pair differential cross-sections in the lepton+jets channel
in pp collisions at √s=13 TeV using the ATLAS detector, ATLAS Collaboration, JHEP 11
(2017) 191 (EB member).
• Measurements of top-quark pair differential cross-sections in the lepton+jets channel
in pp collisions at √s=8 TeV using the ATLAS detector, ATLAS Collaboration, Eur. Phys.
J. C76 (2016) 538, arXiv:1511.04716 (EB chair).
Reinhard Schwienhorst  7
• Search for resonances in the mass distribution of jet pairs with one or two jets
identified as b-jets with the ATLAS detector with 2015 and 2016 data, ATLAS
Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2016-060 (2016).
• Search for resonances below 1.2 TeV from the mass distribution of b-jet pairs in
proton-proton collisions at √s=13 TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS Collaboration,
ATLAS-CONF-2016-031 (2016).
• Combination of cross-section measurements for associated production of a single
top-quark and a W boson at √s = 8 TeV with the ATLAS and CMS experiments, ATLAS
and CMS Collaborations, ATLAS-CONF-2016-023 (2016) (Main analyzer, contact
editor).
• Study of correlation of PDF uncertainty in single top and top pair production at the
LHC, ATLAS Collaboration, ATL-PHY-PUB-2015-010 (2015) (reviewer).
• Measurement of the production cross-section of a single top quark in association with
a W boson at 8 TeV with the ATLAS experiment, ATLAS collaboration, JHEP 1601
(2016) 064, arXiv:1510.03752 (analyzer, contact editor).
• Search for the production of single vector-like and excited quarks in the Wt final state
in pp collisions at s√ = 8 TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS collaboration, JHEP
1601 (2016) 110, arXiv:1510.02664 (analyzer, contact editor)
• Combination of cross-section measurements for associated production of a single
top-quark and a W boson at √s =8 TeV with the ATLAS and CMS experiments, ATLAS
and CMS collaborations, ATLAS-CONF-2014-052 (2014) (Main analyzer, contact
editor).
• Measurement of the cross-section for associated production of a top quark and a W
boson at √s =8 TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-
2013-100 (2013) (analyzer, contact editor).
• Search for single b*-quark production with the ATLAS detector at √s = 7 TeV,
ATLAS collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 721 (2013) 171-189, arXiv:1301.1583 (2012)
(analyzer, contact editor)
• Measurement of t-Channel Single Top-Quark Production in pp Collisions at √s = 8
TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2012-132 (2012)
(analyzer).
• Evidence for the associated production of a W boson and a top quark in ATLAS at √s
= 7 TeV, ATLAS collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 716 (2012) 142-159 (2012) (analyzer).
• Search for high-mass resonances decaying to dilepton final states in pp collisions at a
center-of-mass energy of 7 TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS collaboration,
arXiv:1209.2535 (2012) (analyzer, editor)
• Search for dilepton resonances in pp collisions at sqrt(s) = 7 TeV with the ATLAS
detector, ATLAS collaboration, CERN-PH-EP-2011-123, arXiv:1108.1582 [hep-ex],
Phys. Rev. Lett. 107 272002 (2011) (analyzer, editor)
• Measurement of the t-channel Single Top-Quark Production Cross Section in 0.70fb-
1 of pp Collisions at sqrt(s) = 7 TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS Collaboration
(editors: Schwienhorst & Wagner), ATLAS-CONF-2011-101 (2011) (analyzer, editor)
• Search for tb resonances in proton-proton collisions at √s = 7 TeV with the ATLAS
detector, ATLAS collaboration, Phys.Rev.Lett. 109 (2012) 081801 (2012).
• Search for s-Channel Single Top-Quark Production in Collisions at sqrt(s) = 7TeV,
ATLAS single top working group including Schwienhorst, ATLAS note ATLAS-CONF-
2011-118 (2011).
Reinhard Schwienhorst  8
• Search for W+t single-top events in the dileptonic channel at ATLAS, ATLAS single
top working group incl. Schwienhorst, ATLAS note ATLAS-CONF-2011-104 (2011).
• Measurement of the t-channel Single Top-Quark Production Cross Section in
0.70fb^-1 of pp Collisions at sqrt(s) = 7 TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS single top
working group, editor Schwienhorst, ATLAS note ATLAS-CONF-2011-101 (2011).
• Search for high mass dilepton resonances in pp collisions at s√=7 TeV with the
ATLAS experiment, ATLAS Collaboration, Phys.Lett. B700 163-180, arXiv:1103.6218
[hep-ex] (2011).
• Observation of t Channel Single Top-Quark Production in pp Collisions at
sqrt(s)=7TeV with the ATLAS detector, ATLAS single top working group incl.
Schwienhorst, ATLAS note ATLAS-CONF-2011-088 (2011).
• Searches for Single Top-Quark Production with the ATLAS Detector in pp Collisions
at sqrt(s) = 7TeV, ATLAS single top working group including Schwienhorst, ATLAS
note ATLAS-COM-CONF-2011-026 (2011).
• Measurement of the top quark-pair production cross section with ATLAS in pp
collisions at sqrt{s}=7TeV, ATLAS Collaboration, Eur.Phys.J. C71, 1577,
arXiv:1012.1792 (2010).
• Performance of the ATLAS Detector using First Collision Data. Atlas Collaboration,